Fire Fighter Civil Service Open Competitive (7001) and Promotional (7501) Exam, & Firefighter Proby School Results: Admissions and Graduation Statistics Break
Down by Race and Gender

Open Competitive / Promotional

Open Competitive / Promotional

Total

72,611

46,317

44,493

2,831

Race Gender
Asian Black Hispanic Native Unknown/ White Male Female Unknown
American Other

2]
S
Q . . 3341 20516 19704 420 8 28,622 63,449 9161 1
2 |# of applicants who applied to take the computer-based
© [portion of the exam
2
£
5 . . 2032 11404 12346 241 6 20,288 42,172 4144 1
®© |# of applicants who took computer-based portion of the
5 |exam
i}
&
2 . . . 1926 10620 11876 215 5 19,851 40,534 3958 1
£ |# of applicants who achiveved a passing score on the
©  |computer-based portion of the exam (MC-Score > 70)
2

. - . 118 398 636 18 164 1,497 2,566 138 127
é # of applicants who were invited to take the physical
£ |portion of the exam (valid CPAT date)
5
[%2]
£ . . ) 118 390 629 18 162 1,494 2,550 134 127
E |# of appplicants who took or began the physical portion
= |of the exam (anyone who passed or failed - no absent)
<
L ; ; .
S |# of applicants WhO passed the physical portion of the 112 367 504 17 152 1,451 2,499 92 116

exam (anyone with Passed status only)

2,811

2,693




Candidates entering and attending Probationary Firefighter School by race, gender, and year of class commencement

ompetitive/Promotional

20 1 7'20 18 (numbers reflect 3 classes)

Race

Gender

Total

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native
American

Unknown

White

Male

Female

Unknown

# of applicants who were invited to participate in the

department's 1.5 mile pre-appointment run testing or

substitute cardio-pulmonary testing (anyone not blank
RUN RESULT)

37

101

163

123

424

730

29

94

853

# of applicants who were not offered appointment to
probationary firefighter school based on the results of
the department's 1.5 mile pre-appointment run testing
or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing
(Fail,FBHSNQ,FCSCNQ,NQ1,NQ2,PNDBRYV)

* # of applicants that were offered appointment to
each probationary firefighter school class
(FBHSQ,Pass,Q1,Q2)

37

99

162

123

423

127

29

93

849

* # of applicants that accepted appointment to each
class

40

117

177

536

844

31

875

# of applicants that participated in the final 1.5 mile run
or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing prior to
graduating from probationary firefighter school

38

94

157

496

764

26

790




Open C

# of applicants that failed to graduate from probationary
firefighter school based on the results of the final 1.5
mile run or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing

# of applicants that failed to graduate from probationary
firefighter school on the grounds that they could not
adequately complete the functional skills traning or any
successor physical training or testing

# of applicants that graduated from probationary
firefighter school

38

94

157

495

764

25

789

# of applicants that did not graduate from probationary
firefighter school

23

20

41

80

86

* The number of candidates who accepted appointment to each
class exceeds the number of candidates who were offered
appointment to each class due to candidates entering multiple
classes but only being considered to have been offered
appointment once




FDNY Expenditures in Candidate
Recruitment for FY 2017 & FY 2018

PS SALARIES
oT

TOTAL PS

OTPS

TOTAL EXPENSES

s

3,512,534
21,123,149

24,635,683

4,796,391

29,432,074
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