Fire Fighter Civil Service Open Competitive (7001) and Promotional (7501) Exam, & Firefighter Proby School Results: Admissions and Graduation Statistics Break Down by Race and Gender

		Race						
			Asian	Black	Hispanic	Native American	Unknown/ Other	White
Open Competitive / Promotional	Computer Exam administered by DCAS	# of applicants who applied to take the computer-based portion of the exam	3341	20516	19704	420	8	28,622
		# of applicants who took computer-based portion of the exam	2032	11404	12346	241	6	20,288
Ō		# of applicants who achiveved a passing score on the computer-based portion of the exam (MC-Score > 70)	1926	10620	11876	215	5	19,851
Open Competitive / Promotional	T administered by DCAS	# of applicants who were invited to take the physical portion of the exam (valid CPAT date)	118	398	636	18	164	1,497
		# of appplicants who took or began the physical portion of the exam (anyone who passed or failed - no absent)	118	390	629	18	162	1,494
do	CPAT a	# of applicants who passed the physical portion of the exam (anyone with Passed status only)	112	367	594	17	152	1,451

Gender							
Male	Female	Unknown					
63,449	9161	1					
42,172	4144	1					
40,534	3958	1					
2,566	138	127					
2,550	134	127					
2,499	92	116					

Total	
72,611	
46,317	
44,493	
2,831	
2,811	
2,693	

Candidates entering and attending Probationary Firefighter School by race, gender, and year of class commencement

	# of applicants who were invited to participate in the department's 1.5 mile pre-appointment run testing or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing (anyone not blank RUN RESULT)
ompetitive/Promotional	# of applicants who were not offered appointment to probationary firefighter school based on the results of the department's 1.5 mile pre-appointment run testing or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing (Fail,FBHSNQ,FCSCNQ,NQ1,NQ2,PNDBRV)
Promo	* # of applicants that were offered appointment to each probationary firefighter school class (FBHSQ,Pass,Q1,Q2)
itive/F	* # of applicants that accepted appointment to each class
ompet	# of applicants that participated in the final 1.5 mile run or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing prior to graduating from probationary firefighter school

2017-2018 (numbers reflect 3 classes)										
Race							Gender			
Asian	Black	Hispanic	Native American	Unknown	White	Male	Female	Unknown		
37	101	163	5	123	424	730	29	94	853	
0	2	1	0		1	3	0	1	4	
37	99	162	5	123	423	727	29	93	849	
40	117	177	5		536	844	31		875	
38	94	157	5		496	764	26		790	

)
_	_
	<u>У</u>
\subset)

firefighter school

appointment once

of applicants that failed to graduate from probationary firefighter school based on the results of the final 1.5 mile run or substitute cardio-pulmonary testing

of applicants that failed to graduate from probationary firefighter school on the grounds that they could not adequately complete the functional skills traning or any successor physical training or testing

of applicants that graduated from probationary firefighter school

of applicants that did not graduate from probationary

* The number of candidates who accepted appointment to each class exceeds the number of candidates who were offered appointment to each class due to candidates entering multiple

classes but only being considered to have been offered

0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
38	94	157	5	495	764	25	789
2	23	20	0	41	80	6	86

FDNY Expenditures in Candidate Recruitment for FY 2017 & FY 2018

PS SALARIES	\$ 3,512,534
ОТ	\$ 21,123,149
TOTAL PS	\$ 24,635,683
OTPS	\$ 4,796,391
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$ 29,432,074